DocuSign Envelope ID: AB524136-FCEA-472B-A249-83007F7F5CEG

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 10f 4
TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 22 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Platie County R-3 School District Platte County Schools - New Middle School INVOICE NO: 22
968 Platte Falls Rd 9400 N Platte Purchase Dr. PERIOD: 01/01/24 - 01/31/24
Platte City, Missouri 64079 Kansas City, Missouri 64155 PROJECT NO: 1-07-1379

CONTRACT DATE: )
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
MecCownGordon Construction, LLC Jon Waynick (Hollis + Miller Architects, Inc.) M COWNGORDON
850 Main Strest 1828 Wainut Street, Ste. 822
Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Kansas City , Missouri 64108 - s N 5 TR ETI O A

CONTRACT FOR: Platte County Schools - New Middle School - Prime Contract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet is
attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents,
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were
issued and payments received fram the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now

1. Original Contract Sum $ 36,673,363.00 due.
2. Netchange by change orders {$371,941.00) CONTRACTOR: McCownGordan Construction, LLC
3.  Contract sum to date (line 1 £ 2) $36,301,422.00 py: %., T Date: 2 /5/24
4. Total complsted and stored to date . - T
{Column g on detail sheet) $36301422%0 stateot: /M 5504, \\\\‘\“\(“ S HE 7”"’0, ‘
. County of: _wl(l“"' & \z\’wps ,
5.  Retainage: Subsoribed dd o Lefo §'&% P ‘_"6/,5..4/ z
a. 0.00% of completed work: $0.00 v cr| ® worn " r a‘, » oY 5:-:  Commission %
b. 0.00% of stored material: $ 0.00 me this day of 7 S § #12383233 : =
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail . = C‘th i =
sheet) $ 0.00 “dﬂ‘t g ;% o County iy
6. Total eamned less retainage $36,301422.00 ) otarv Public: 7%, /45 0tary S5 a0
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) N fyPuble _ %,,;frz,,ﬁ Oif'i.ﬁ.\%:;”\“\g &
7. Less previous certificates for payment $ 36,294,467.20 ¥y commission explres: &f [[ ’ l"{ & ,{,’},‘”“3{2 ¢
{Line & from prior certificate)
8. Curent payment due: $6,954.80 ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
9.  Balance to finish, Including retainage
{Line 3 less Line B) $0.00
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
Total changes approved in previous $0.00 $0.00
months by Owner/Client: ) : AMOUNT CERTIFIED: 6,954.80
Total approved this Month: $0.00 ($371,941.00)|  (attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
Totals: $0.00 ($371,941.00)|  Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confirm to the amount certified)
Net change by change orders: ($371,941.00)

Please Note: Please do not change banking information for McCownGordon without direction from Jeff
Placek, CFO. Any Attempt to change payment instructions or banking information for McCownGordon
should be confirmed by follow up phone call to Jeff Placek at 816.877.0625.

6 February, 2024

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: W
By:

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or
Contractor under this Contract.

Date:



Jon Waynick
Image

Jon Waynick
Text Box
6 February, 2024


DocuSign Envelope |D: A8524136-FCEA-472B-A948-83007F7F5CES

WINTINUALIUN 3HEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 2of
'ocument SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 22
‘ontractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
Ise Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply. PERIOD: 01/01/24 - 01/31/24
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS PROJECT NO:
‘ontract Lines
A B c D E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE
TEM [ costcope | DESCRETION OF | SCHEDLEEP | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY STORED |AND STORED TO DATE| % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
- APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F) (C-G)
(D +E)
T [None SURVEYING $ 25,800.00 32580000 $000 $0.00 $ 25.600.00 100.00% $0.00 $00
2 [None EARTHWORK T . $ 1,489,642.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 1,489,642.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
3 [None ASPHALT $ 825,294.00 $ 825,294.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 825,204.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
4 |None SITE CONCRETE | $405,768.00 $ 405,768.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 405,768.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
5  |None SITE UTILITIES $ 927,333.00 $ 927,333.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 927,333.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
6 [None Lo $ 754,000.00 $ 754,000.00 $ o.ool $0.00 $ 754,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $00
7 INone ggg‘ég;':l’.m'- $ 666,470.00 $ 666,470.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 666,470.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
BUILDING $
8 INone B T $ 1,923,a1o.oo| $0.00 $0.00 $1,923,810.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
POLISHED
o [None i) $23,223.00 $23,223.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,223.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
$
10 [None [MASONRY PSS $ 3,214,876.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 3,214,876.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
STRUCTURAL $
1 |None Sl PO $ 1,655,828.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 1,655,828.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
12 |None GENERAL TRADES | $501,397.00 $ 501,397.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 501,397.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
13 |None MILLWORK $392,014.00 $ 392,014.00 $0.00 $0.00 $392,014.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
ROOFING & SHEET $
14 |None P TesoEo $ 2,580,532.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 2,580,532.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
15 |None FIRESTOPPING $ 22,709.00 $ 22,709.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 22,709.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
JOINT SEALANTS &
16 |None HOINT SEALANTS & | $.283,112.00 $ 283,112.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 283,112.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
DOORS FRAMES
17 |None i $ 445,791.00 $ 445,791.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 445,791.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
OH COILING &
18 |None o e & ors | $50.328.00 $ 50,323.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 50,323.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
GLASS &
19 |None e - $953,318.00 $ 953,318.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 953,318.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
DRYWALL & 8
20  [None ACOUSTICAL P $ 1,771,650.00| $0.00 $0.00 $ 1,771,650.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
CEILINGS 771,850,
21 [None TILE $ 121,405.00 $ 121,405.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 121,405.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
22 [None WOOD FLOORING | § 119,278.00 $ 119,278.00| $0.00 $0.00 $ 119,278.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
23 [None FLOORING $ 253,275.00 $ 253,275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 253,275.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
24 |None ,'}I_Egg",gh’g $ 191,098.00 $ 191,098.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 191,098.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
25 [None PAINTING $ 260,800.00 $ 260,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 260,800.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
26  [None SIGNAGE $ 131,520.00 $ 131,520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 131,520.00 100.00% $0.00 $ 0.0




DocuSign Envelope |D: AB524136-FCEA-472B-AB849-83007F7F5CEG

JUNTINUATIUN SHEEI DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 3 of
A B C D E F ) H |
e MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE
"o | cosTcone DESC"E'OP;EN OF | SCHEDULED ["FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY STORED |AND STORED TO DATE| % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
' APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F) C-G)
D +E)
GRAPHIC
27 [Nene STRUCTURE $ 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 25,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
FEATURE WALL
28 |None SPECIALTIES $ 94,199.00 $ 94,199.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94,199.00 100.00% $ 0.00 $0.0
20 {None LOCKERS $ 81,692.00 $ 81,602.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 81,692.00 100.00% $ 0.00 $0.0
30 |None [FOOR SERVICE $ 583 570.00 $ 583,570.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 583,570.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
EQUIPMENT 570. 570. i - 570. 00% , ;
GYMNASIUM
31 [None [t $127,019.00 $127,019.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 127,019.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
WINDOW
32 [None e $ 129,356.00 $ 129,356.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 129,356.00 100.00% $ 0.00 $ 0.0
33 [None ;%EISDgOP'NG $ 281,538.00 $ 281,538.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 281,538.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
34 [None I Earog $ 90,429.00 $90,429.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 60,429.00 100.00% $0.00 $ 0.0
35 [None FIRE SPRINKLER | $250,212.00 $ 250,212.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 250,212.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
$
36 |None PLUMBING . $ 1,631,138.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,631,138.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
$ .
37 |None HVAC ST $ 2,764,676.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 2,764,676.00 100.00% $ 0.00 $0.0
ELEGTRICAL LOW $ '
38 |None oL e eur Il scammostos $ 3,741,031.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,741,031.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
ATHLETIC EQUIF & $
39 [None alpe el T $ 1,125,339.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 1,125,339.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
40 [None FENCES & GATES | $ 134,928.00 $ 134,028.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 134,928.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
41 INone LANDSCAPE $ 611,774.00 $ 611,774.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 611,774.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
42 |None FINAL CLEAN $ 33,000.00 $ 33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 33,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
RESIDENTIAL
43 |None R Low | $20.00000 $ 20,000.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 20,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
44 |None KILN ALLOWANCE $ 7.230.00 $ 7,230.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,230.00 100.00% $ 0.00 $0.0
45 |None ERECONSTRUCT'O $ 95,000.00 $ 95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 95,000.00] 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
GENERAL $
46 |None e LTI $ 1,200,724.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 1,200,724.00 100.00% $ 0.00 $0.0
GENERAL
47 [Nore L JENTS | §914.172.00 $ 914,172.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $914,172.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
OWNER/DESIGN
48 [None el $ 635,000.00 $274,768.00|  §360,232.00 $0.00 $ 635,000.00 100.00% $ 0.00 $0.0
CONSTRUCTION
48 |Nane et $ 675,509.00 $656,84520|  §18,663.80 $0.00 $ 675,509.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
SUBCONTRACTOR
50 |Nene S R | § 309.989.00 $ 309,989.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 389,989.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
51 |None GENERAL LIABILITY | $ 142,000.00 $ 142,000.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 142,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
PERFORMANCE
52 [None PN $ 201,283.00 $ 201,282.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 201,283.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
53 [None BASE FEE $ 687,489.00 $ 687,489.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 667,489.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
2.21002 -
54 |Earthwork, Site Util |PR 7 Retaining Wall $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
&Concrete




DocuSign Envelope ID: AB524136-FCEA-472B-A949-83007F7F5CEG

WNITINUAILIUN SHEE I DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 4 of
A B c D E F G H I
e MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE
'L%M cosTcope | PESCRETION OF SCCEESEED "FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY STORED |AND STORED TO DATE| % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
. APPLICATION THIS PERICD (NOTIN D ORE) {D+E+F) c-G)
(D+E)
2-26001 - Retaining |BC Hardscapes
55 [iwall Subcontractor |Retaining Wall $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00| $0.00 100.00% $ o.ool $0.0
. $ .
TOTALS:| 34 573 363.00 $36,294,467.20|  $378,895.80 $0.00 $ 36,673,363.00 100.00% $ o.ool $0.0
Vhole Change Order Packages
A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
= MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCE
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY STORED |AND STORED TODATE| % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
. APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F) (C-G)
(D+E)
56 PCCO#001 Returning
unused owner CX
56.1 COR#001 Returning unused
) owner CX
56.1.1 PCO#039 Returning unused
s owner CX
56.1.1.1 | 80-10007 Owner Contingency ($360,232.00) $0.00| ($-360,232.00) $0.00 {$360,232.00) 100.00% $0.00 $ 0.0
57 PCCO#002 CE #307 - Credit
for returning
57.1 COR#002 CE #307 - Credit for
' returning
57.1.4 |PCO#040 CE #307 - Credit for
o returning
57.1.1.1 | 80-10008 Return Unused ($11,709.00) $0.00|  ($-11,709.00) $0.00 ($11,709.00) 100.00% $0.00 $ 0.0¢
TOTALS: ($371,941.00) $0.00] ($371,941.00) $0.00 ($371,941.00) 100.00% $0.00 $0.0
irand Totals
A B C D [ E F G H [
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALTTEE
ITEM  DESCRIPTIONOF | scHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS ALY o STORED 1 b i EIRSH RETAINAGE
NO, WORK STORED (NOTiN D| AND STORED TO (G/C)
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD OR E) DATE {D+E+F) (C-G)
(D+E)
GRAND TOTALS: $36,301,422.00| § 36,294,467.20 $ 6,954.80 $0.00{ $36,301,422.00 100.00% $0.00 $ 0.0

IOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT



r.p,m..w.../\;:_..cu -
Hg [elo S
z i pezeseld H
R ,mo_mm_EEoW... I
e~ * o S
RN, N

¥ :9)eq
:E:w:__:—,ﬁz
Al
RS Y BN
Joypenuon
977 ‘UOHANASUOD) LOPIOS) UMODDN
aoueuld ‘dA OpL Zz 0N 80loau)

..um. : : H Ag 08'756'9 §  Junowy %08yo
iAq pauBjgnaog

202 ‘Asenuer Jo Aep yig siy) pateq

uawnoop sif) 0} Auedwod
ples spulq Alebe| sinjeubls A jeu pug 977 ‘UOIONIISUCY) UOPIOS) UMODI JO 193110 UB We | eyl AlD9 |

‘UlRJdY pauwleu Jojaenuos) ay] jo Wwed oy} uo jdieoal Jo uswbpapwowioe Joe Jayunj Aue

40 JuawaJnbal JnoyuMm pue AjjeajjeLuoine ealoaye awoseq [[eys JOAJeM U]l SI] PUE Jojoeuos) Aq pealeoal
seMm Joalay) JuswAed jey) pue pred siem (s)enjoaul pies Jey] Jooid BAISNDUOD INSUOD [[BYS ‘UMelp

Sem aouepiwel pies yoaiym jsuiebe yueq sy} Aq pajgoues esimisylo Jo pled, pexiewl pue ‘JojoBaLo.) ey
Aq pasiopus pue (s)saioaul pajequunu aroqe ples Jo juswied se paiuspl ‘IsumQ auy] Jo eauepLel el

‘199(0id pue Apedoud pies jsuiebe ug) B 100Med 0)
Wb6u sy Jou juswAed Jo) swiejo sy ubisse Jou M pue Jou Sey JOJOBNUO0T By} JUBLIBM JSYUN} S0P JOJOBIUCD

‘(s)eoi0Au pasequinu

anoqe ples Aq paiaaco Jreloud ples uo yzoz ‘1§ Aenuer ybnouy; Jo Aq paysiwng sfeus)ew pue Joge|

oM (e pue Aue 10} ‘asivualo 10 Aloinie)s ‘sudi| (e pue Aue woly Jaum pue jaafoid ‘Auadoid pies aseajal
pue anlem Aqelsy seop pue o) sealfie Jojoeijuo) ‘esueyiiel pies Jo Juewded pue esueies|d [euy uodn
pue (s)3910AU] paIBgUNU PIES JO JUNOWE BU) JO)] SOUBIIWBI S J1aum() Jo jdisoal sabpajimowioe Jojoenuo)

‘PZ0T 1S Adenuer ybnouyy pue Aq joaloid pres 1o} paysiuing Jo Ul pajjeIsul S|eojew pug Joge| oM
10} 987S6 9% JO JUNOWY 8y} Ul JBUMQ PIES O} JOJORIUOD JO ZZ :ON (S)2010AU| UIELIBO0 JEY) OS|E B0UBIB)eY

0711 ‘uonoruisuoy uoplos) umoDoW Aq pauuouad
eq 0} }IoM Jo} [00U0g SIPPIN MmN AUNo) aNjeld Se umouy joalold oy 10} [eua)eLl Jo/pue Joqe] ysiung
0] (JaumQ pa|ed Ja)eulalay) sjooyos AJunosD eleld Aq paAoidws usaq sey paubisiopun 8y} ‘Sealsyi

[00YOS 3IPPIN MON Aunog aje)d ieweN yosfosg
6.£1-20 IONsloid 3y

OQUODNMOD>W

930G H00ER-BEAY-AIZ . - YADH-06 L yZSAY (I @doPauT ubignaog



